D2U5T-H3-7000-54-HU4C
AC-DC Three Phase Power Converter
D2U5T-H3-7000-54-HU4C.B01 Page 1 of 8
For full details go to
FEATURES

  RoHS compliant
  Two-year warranty
ORDERING GUIDE*
Model Number
Power Output
at 480Vac
Main Output Standby Output Airfl ow
D2U5T-H3-7000-54-HU4C 7000W 54V
3.3V or 5V
(selectable)
Back to front
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The D2U5T-H3-7000-54-HU4C is a High Effi ciency 3500/7000 watt, power factor corrected, three phase power
converter for 230/480VAC lines with a 54VDC main output and a 5V or 3.3V (20W) selectable standby output. The unit is
provided with droop sharing and up to three supplies may be operated in parallel.
The supply is hot pluggable. It recovers from over temperature faults, and has status LEDs on the front panel in addition
to logic and PMBus status signals.
The 2U package and 23.1W/cubic inch power density make them ideal for delivering reliable, effi cient power to servers,
workstations, storage systems, broadcast transmitters and many other applications.
CB
Test Certifi cate
and Test Report
Available now at
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Voltage Operating Range
Range 1 180 264 Vac
Range 2 320 525 Vac
Turn-on Voltage (Ramp-up)
Range 1 176 Vac
Range 2 280 Vac
Turn-off Voltage (Ramp-down)
Range 1 150 Vac
Range 2 260 Vac
Maximum Input Current 15 Arms
Inrush Current Cold Start 30 Apk
Power Factor, Range 1, 230Vac, 60Hz
600W 0.930
1750W (50% FL) 0.990
3500W (100% FL) 0.995
Power Factor, Range 2, 480Vac, 60Hz
600W, 480Vac 0.850
3500W (50% FL) 0.990
7000W (100% FL) 0.995
OVERALL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Power
Range 1 3500
W
Range 2 7000
Effi ciency, Range 1
700W (20%),  230 Vac 89.0
%
1750W (50%), 230 Vac 93.5
3500W (100%), 230 Vac 94.0
Effi ciency, Range 2*
1400W (20%), 480 Vac 94.2
3500W (50%), 480 Vac 96.0
7000W (100%), 480 Vac 95.5
* See graph on page 8.
*See www.murata.com/products/power for model-specific availability.
D2U5T-H3-7000-54-HU4C
AC-DC Three Phase Power Converter
D2U5T-H3-7000-54-HU4C.B01 Page 2 of 8